

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 980776 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/23/1998 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/9/1998

Effective date:

Title: Resolution accepting a Quit Claim Deed from Block 8 LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, for

property being conveyed to the City of Milwaukee for public street purposes for a portion of East Ogden Avenue between North Farwell Avenue and North Prospect Avenue, located in the 3rd

Aldermanic District. (DCD-Real Estate)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: QUIT CLAIM DEEDS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/23/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/23/1998		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/24/1998	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/1998	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
10/9/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:1
10/19/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		